08-12-2003 U.S. Department of Commerce Form PTO-1595 102521893 Docket No. 31045-19 To the Hon. Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7-30-07 Seychelles Imports, LLC Anthony Cox; John C.S. Koo Internal Address:___ Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes X No Street Address: 1816 West 135th Street 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Gardena State CA ZIP 90248 _ Other__ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No Execution Dates: July 23, 2003; July 25, 2003 oplication number(s) or patent numbers:

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

July 23, 2003; July 25, 2003 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes X No Name and address party to whom correspondence concerning document Total number of applications and should be mailed: patents involved: Name Joseph G. Swan, Esq. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Address: MITCHELL, SILBERBERG & KNUPP LLP X Enclosed Street Address 11377 West Olympic Boulevard Any discrepancy or overpayment is authorized to be charged to deposit City: Los Angeles State CA ZIP 90064 account No. 13-3735 Deposit Account number: 13-3735 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. July 30, 2003 Joseph G. Swan Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

08/11/2003 DBYRNE 00000128 10630032 01 FC:8021 40.

40.00 DP

Docket No. 31045-00019

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, ANTHONY COX AND JOHN C. S. KOO, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: SEYCHELLES IMPORTS, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1816 West 135th Street, Gardena, California 90248, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

X) which has been executed by the which was filed as a Provisional	ne undersigned concurrently herewit al Application on and	ih. assigned U.S. Serial No.
continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue in the United States and all foreign cou	, and all other applications for Letter untries on any of sald improvement sued in the United States and all fore	nd to said application and all divisional s Patent which have been of shall be filed s; and in and to all original and reissued ign countries on said improvements; and pplication; and
when requested, without charge to, is epresentatives, to carry out in good fail divisional, continuing, substitute, renumprovements; execute all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns, amprovements and the history thereof; assigns or representatives shall consider a said improvements and for vesting title improvements, in said Assignee, its sufferesent and warrant to Assignee, it mortgage, license, enother agreement and control of the said agreement.	but at the expense of, said Assignth the intent and purpose of this Assignewal, reissue, and all other pates, assignments, powers of attorney and representatives, all facts known and generally do everything possible desirable for alding in securing and to said improvements and all applicates and improvements and legal representations are to said improvements.	oprosentative that no assignment, grant oin conveyed has been made to others by
Name: Anthony Cox	onvey the same as herein expresse	d is possessed by the undersigned.
Name:	Date:	Witness:

Names Continued on Page 2 [] Yes [X] No

0454170.1

PATENT REEL: 014359 FRAME: 0584 Docket No. 31045-00019 PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, Anthony Cox and John C. S. Koo, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: Seychelles Imports, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1816 West 135th Street, Gardena, California 90248, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

(X) which has been executed by the ui() which was filed as a Provisional Ap		
and is entitled: SHOE BOTTOM HAVING INTE continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and in the United States and all foreign countri patents which have been or shall be issued in and to all rights of priority resulting from	d all other applications for Letters es on any of said improvements; in the United States and all foreig	Patent which have been or shall be filed and in and to all original and reissued n countries on said improvements; and
Agree that said Assignee may apply for and when requested, without charge to, but representatives, to carry out in good faith the divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal improvements; execute all rightful oaths, at Assignee, its successors, assigns, and improvements and the history thereof; and assigns or representatives shall consider desaid improvements and for vesting title to simprovements, in said Assignee, its successions.	at the expense of, said Assigned intent and purpose of this Assignate, reissue, and all other pater assignments, powers of attorney a representatives, all facts known a generally do everything possible esirable for aiding in securing and eaid improvements and all applications.	ee, its successors, assigns and legal inment, the undersigned will execute all interpolations on any and all said and other papers; communicate to said to the undersigned relating to said which said Assignee, its successors, maintaining proper patent protection for tions to patents and all patents on said
Represent and warrant to Assignee, its sumortgage, license, or other agreement affect the undersigned, and that full right to converge	cting the rights and property herein	conveyed has been made to others by
Name:Anthony Cox	Date:	Witness:
Name: John C. S. Koo	Date: 7/23/03	Witness: Scett Low Invan

Names Continued on Page 2 [] Yes [X] No

RECORDED: 07/30/2003

0454170.1

PATENT REEL: 014359 FRAME: 0585